TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Louis Blues Hockey Club, L.P.		105/09/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A.
Street Address:	1615 Brett Road
Internal Address:	Ops III, Attn Loan Administration
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2601068	
Registration Number:	1675177	
Registration Number:	0911957	
Registration Number:	1929656	ST. LOUIS
Registration Number:	1931242	ST. LOUIS
Registration Number:	3848356	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	3890622	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	1999249	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	1672658	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	2032174	STREET BLUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006618.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	05/11/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (US)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (US)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (US)#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (US)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0101

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- TRADEMARKS -

WHEREAS, St. Louis Blues Hockey Club, L.P. (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), a Missouri limited partnership with offices at 1401 Clark Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u>, as well as the goodwill underlying such trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1615 Brett Road, Ops III, New Castle, Delaware 19720, Attention: Loan Administration, entered into a security agreement dated as of May 9, 2012, with Debtor, as amended from time to time, by which Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain property, including the Trademarks, in consideration for a commercial loan;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby confirms the granting to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0102

ST. LOUIS BLUES HOCKEY CLUB, L.P.

By: SCH (St. Louis) GP LLC

Its: General Partner

By: SLB Acquisition LLC

Its: Member

By: SLB Acquisition Holdings LLC

Its: Manager

By: SLB Management LLC

Its: Manager

Name: Thomas H. Stillman

Title: Member

STATE OF Missoure

COUNTY OF St Lorus

day of April in the year 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas H. Stillman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person or entity upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ROBIN L STEINER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri

Commissioned for St. Louis City My Commission Explos: December 22, 2013 Commission Number: 09439839

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Trademarks (United States)]

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	Registered	2601068	30-Jul-2002
	Registered	1675177	11-Feb-1992
	Registered	0911957	08-Jun-1971
ST LOUIS	Registered	1929656	24-Oct-1995
ST. LOUIS	Registered	1931242	31-Oct-1995
	Registered	3848356	14-Sep-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0104

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
	Registered	3890622	14-Dec-2010	
ST. LOUIS BLUES	Registered	1999249	10-Sep-1996	
ST. LOUIS BLUES	Registered	1672658	21-Jan-1992	
STREET BLUES	Registered	2032174	21-Jan-1997	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 05/11/2012